
 
 

TERM DATES 2024-25 
 

Autumn Term 2024 
Monday 2nd September   Staff INSET Days 9.00am 

Tuesday 3rd September  Staff INSET Days 9.00am 

Wednesday 4th September Term Starts (Prep) 8.30am 

Wednesday 4th September Term Starts (Year 7 & Year 12) 8.30am 

Wednesday 4th September Boarders Return 2.00-4.00pm 

Thursday 5th September Term Starts (Years 8, 9, 10, 11 & 13) 8.30am 

Saturday 7th September Pre-School Play and Stay 9.30am-11.00am 

Saturday 5th October Whole School Open Morning 9.30am-1.00pm 

Tuesday 8th October  Year 7 Taster Day 9.30am-3.00pm 

Friday 18th October  Term Ends   4.00pm* 

Half Term: Friday 18th October - Sunday 3rd November 

Sunday 3rd November Boarders Return 2.00pm-4.00pm 

Monday 4th November Term Resumes   8.30am 

Saturday 9th November Year 7 Entry Assessment Morning  9.00-12.00pm 

Term Ends    Friday 13th December 
Prep School / Senior School 

 
12.30 / 1.00pm* 

Spring Term 2025 
Friday 3rd January   Staff INSET Days 9.00am 

Sunday 5th January Boarders Return  2.00-4.00pm  

Monday 6th January Term Starts 8.30am 

Friday 14th February Term Ends   4.00pm* 

Half Term: Friday 14th to Sunday 23rd February 

Sunday 23rd February Boarders Return 2.00pm-4.00pm 

Monday 24th February Term Resumes   8.30am 

Saturday 8th March Whole School Open Morning 9.30am-1.00pm 

Friday 28th March Term Ends 
Prep School / Senior School 

 
12.30 / 1.00pm* 

Summer Term 2025 
Tuesday 22nd April Staff INSET Day 9.00am 

Tuesday 22nd April Boarders Return  2.00-4.00pm  

Wednesday 23rd April Term Starts 8.30am 

Monday 5th May May Day Bank Holiday (Boarding Remains Open) 

Friday 9th May Prep School Open Morning 9.30am-1.00pm 

Friday 23rd May Term Ends   4.00pm* 

Half Term: Friday 23rd May to Sunday 1st June 

Sunday 1st June  Boarders Return 2.00pm-4.00pm 

Monday 2nd June Term Resumes   8.30am 

Monday 23rd-Friday 27th June Senior School Activities Week   

Sunday 29th June   Beechwood Day  

Wednesday 2nd July Term Ends 
Prep School / Senior School 

 
12.30 / 1.00pm* 

*Please note: When term ends at 1.00pm, Boarding will close at 3.00pm. When term ends at 4.00pm, Boarding 
will close at 6.00pm. 

 


